
\ 

JURORS: Traveling expenses 

.. 
\ 

I C - 2-0 October 19 , 1936 

~r . F~ed w. Harvey 
Cl e rk of Circuit Court 
Knox County 
.::dina , 1o.isaour1 

Dear Sir: 

This department is in receipt of your let ter of 
September 29, requesting an opinion as to the following : 

vides & 

"I am a sking your opinion in a 
matter pertaining to per d iem 
of jurors . 

"1 . I f' a juror reports on the 
first day f'or which he is called 
and is then dismissed for a period 
of two days or more, s houl d be re­
ceive milea ge for both trips? and 

11 2 . Shou ld a juror receive mileage 
for each adjourned term to which he 
is ordered back? or 

"3. Should he r eceive 1'1Ye cents 
f or each mile necessarily traveled 
going from his pl ace or residence 
to the court- house and returning 
to same . ( OBI!. TRIP per Term) u 

Section 8763, Revised Statutes ~issouri 1929 , pro-

" .aoh grand and oetit juror on the 
regular panel shall receive three 
aollars per day for every day he 
may actually serve as such, and 
f ive cents for every mile he may 
necessari ly travel going from his 
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place of residence to the court­
house and r eturning to the same# 
to be paid out of the count7 
treasury." 

We assume that your request refers to this section 
of the statute, and whil e it is s i l ent as to the questions 
asked by you,nevertheless , it is t he opinion of thls depart­
ment that where there is an intervening day caused by order 
of t he court t hat the juror shoul d be paid the necessary 
traveli ng expenses in traveling from his place of residence 
to the courthouse and returnlng to same . We believe t his to 
be a matt er of general practice and ls an equitable inter­
pretation of t he statutes. 

APPROV'...;D: 

ROY McKIT'l'RICK 
Attorney General 

J\iH : LC 

, 
Respectfully sUbmitted , 

J OHN tl . HOF.t ~N, Jr • 
Assistant Attorn8J General 


